

Fd	Fu	Func	2018-19 Revised Budget	2018-19 FYTD Activity	Unexpended Balance	Encumbered Amount	Unencumbered Balance
10		GENERAL FUND					
10	61	TAXES LEVIED/ASSESSED - LEA	83,513,429.00	68,476,168.02	15,037,260.98		15,037,260.98
10	64	DELINQUENT TAX LEVIED	1,525,000.00	290,780.29	1,234,219.71		1,234,219.71
10	65	EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS	589,085.00	188,172.65	400,912.35		400,912.35
10	67	DISTRICT ACTIVITIES	72,250.00	39,846.42	32,403.58		32,403.58
10	68	INTERMEDIARY SOURCES	1,100,000.00		1,100,000.00		1,100,000.00
10	69	RENTALS/DONATIONS/TUITION PATR	256,022.00	30,856.56	225,165.44		225,165.44
10	71	BASIC EDUCATION FUNDING	12,513,936.00	3,413,553.67	9,100,382.33		9,100,382.33
10	72	SPECIFIC EDUCATION PROGRAMS	3,021,410.00	901,297.00	2,120,113.00		2,120,113.00
10	73	NON-ED PROGRAMS	3,786,551.00	2,061,985.87	1,724,565.13		1,724,565.13
10	75	EXTRA GRANTS	415,367.00		415,367.00		415,367.00
10	78	COMM. OF PA - SS&PSERS	11,609,142.00		11,609,142.00		11,609,142.00
10	85	FED GOV - IDEA&NCLB	863,933.00	167,891.08	696,041.92		696,041.92
10	88	MA&ACCESS REIM.	200,000.00	32,820.51	167,179.49		167,179.49
10	94	SALE/COM (LOSS) - FIXED ASSETS	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00
10	--	Revenue	119,491,125.00	75,603,372.07	43,887,752.93		43,887,752.93
10	11	REGULAR PROGRAMS	52,191,031.62	10,495,717.93	41,695,313.69	255,199.07	41,440,114.62
10	12	SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/SEC	18,608,582.00	3,472,972.68	15,135,609.32	3,546,806.08	11,588,803.24
10	13	VOCATIONAL EDUCATION PROGRAMS	2,183,560.00	521,954.29	1,661,605.71		1,661,605.71
10	14	OTHER INSTRUCTION PROG-ELE/SEC	13,729.00		13,729.00		13,729.00
10	15	NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS	29,867.00		29,867.00		29,867.00
10	21	SUPPORT SVCS-PUPIL PERSONNEL	5,794,587.00	1,311,936.30	4,482,650.70	148,141.51	4,334,509.19
10	22	SUPPORT SERVICES-INSTRUC STAFF	2,930,539.90	949,251.85	1,981,288.05	23,969.89	1,957,318.16
10	23	SUPPORT SERVICES-ADMINISTRATIO	6,523,757.00	2,263,491.25	4,260,265.75	8,917.05	4,251,348.70
10	24	SUPPORT SERVICES-PUPIL HEALTH	1,228,741.00	243,192.89	985,548.11	2,035.43	983,512.68
10	25	BUSINESS OFFICE	1,096,534.00	351,393.64	745,140.36	164,074.69	581,065.67
10	26	OPERATION & MAINT PLANT SVCS	8,071,148.00	2,172,787.18	5,898,360.82	458,426.72	5,439,934.10
10	27	STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICE	5,087,124.50	1,104,436.39	3,982,688.11	400,763.18	3,581,924.93
10	28	SUPPORT SERVICES - CENTRAL	2,866,760.98	1,206,136.31	1,660,624.67	387,282.90	1,273,341.77
10	29	OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES	42,500.00		42,500.00		42,500.00
10	32	STUDENT ACTIVITIES	1,685,156.50	171,801.53	1,513,354.97	65,750.79	1,447,604.18
10	33	COMMUNITY SERVICES	37,827.00	24,410.86	13,416.14		13,416.14
10	46	BLDG IMPV SVCS - REPLACEMENT	50,000.00	35,503.19	14,496.81	14,437.93	58.88
10	51	DEBT SERVICE	10,415,213.02	39,654.39	10,375,558.63		10,375,558.63
10	59	BUDGETARY RESERVE	1,134,466.48		1,134,466.48		1,134,466.48
10	--	Expense	119,991,125.00	24,364,640.68	95,626,484.32	5,475,805.24	90,150,679.08
10	--	GENERAL FUND	-500,000.00	51,238,731.39	-51,738,731.39	-5,475,805.24	-46,262,926.15

<u>Fd</u>	<u>Fu</u>	<u>Func</u>	2018-19 <u>Revised Budget</u>	2018-19 <u>FYTD Activity</u>	Unexpended <u>Balance</u>	Encumbered <u>Amount</u>	Unencumbered <u>Balance</u>
32		CAPITAL RESERVE					
32	65	EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS	44,657.00	8,704.04	35,952.96		35,952.96
32	93	INTERFUND TRANSFERS	292,338.00		292,338.00		292,338.00
32	--	Revenue	336,995.00	8,704.04	328,290.96		328,290.96
32	42	SITE IMPV SVCS - REPLACEMENT	1,954,195.50	985,531.76	968,663.74	79,300.00	889,363.74
32	45	"BLDG ACQ,CONST&IMPV-ORIG & AD	223,837.00	223,837.00			
32	46	BLDG IMPV SVCS - REPLACEMENT	31,624.50	23,644.50	7,980.00	7,980.00	
32	59	BUDGETARY RESERVE	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00
32	--	Expense	2,219,657.00	1,233,013.26	986,643.74	87,280.00	899,363.74
32	--	CAPITAL RESERVE	-1,882,662.00	-1,224,309.22	-658,352.78	-87,280.00	-571,072.78

<u>Fd</u>	<u>Fu</u>	<u>Func</u>	2018-19 <u>Revised Budget</u>	2018-19 <u>FYTD Activity</u>	Unexpended <u>Balance</u>	Encumbered <u>Amount</u>	Unencumbered <u>Balance</u>
39		2017 & 18 BOND ISSUE					
39	65	EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS	100,000.00	101,667.24	-1,667.24		-1,667.24
39	--	Revenue	100,000.00	101,667.24	-1,667.24		-1,667.24
39	42	SITE IMPV SVCS - REPLACEMENT	49,000.00		49,000.00		49,000.00
39	46	BLDG IMPV SVCS - REPLACEMENT	10,588,588.83	5,786,086.00	4,802,502.83	52,852.00	4,749,650.83
39	--	Expense	10,637,588.83	5,786,086.00	4,851,502.83	52,852.00	4,798,650.83
39	--	2017 & 18 BOND ISSUE	-10,537,588.83	-5,684,418.76	-4,853,170.07	-52,852.00	-4,800,318.07

<u>Fd</u>	<u>Fu</u>	<u>Func</u>	<u>2018-19 Revised Budget</u>	<u>2018-19 FYTD Activity</u>	<u>Unexpended Balance</u>	<u>Encumbered Amount</u>	<u>Unencumbered Balance</u>
40		DEBT SERVICE FUND					
40	65	EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS	20,000.00	699.75	19,300.25		19,300.25
40	--	Revenue	20,000.00	699.75	19,300.25		19,300.25
40	51	DEBT SERVICE	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00
40	--	Expense	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00
40	--	DEBT SERVICE FUND		699.75	-699.75		-699.75

<u>Fd</u>	<u>Fu</u>	<u>Func</u>	2018-19 <u>Revised Budget</u>	2018-19 <u>FYTD Activity</u>	Unexpended <u>Balance</u>	Encumbered <u>Amount</u>	Unencumbered <u>Balance</u>
50		FOOD SERVICE / CAFETERIA					
50	65	EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS	1,903.00	7,402.66	-5,499.66		-5,499.66
50	66	FOOD SERVICE REVENUE	1,333,240.00	299,960.21	1,033,279.79		1,033,279.79
50	76	STATE MEAL SUBSIDY PYMTS	79,500.00	6,867.66	72,632.34		72,632.34
50	78	COMM. OF PA - SS&PSERS	165,953.00		165,953.00		165,953.00
50	85	FED GOV - IDEA&NCLB	1,584,954.00	203,216.52	1,381,737.48		1,381,737.48
50	--	Revenue	3,165,550.00	517,447.05	2,648,102.95		2,648,102.95
50	31	FOOD SERVICES	3,165,550.00	526,321.52	2,639,228.48	679,599.91	1,959,628.57
50	--	Expense	3,165,550.00	526,321.52	2,639,228.48	679,599.91	1,959,628.57
50	--	FOOD SERVICE / CAFETERIA		-8,874.47	8,874.47	-679,599.91	688,474.38

<u>Fd</u>	<u>Fu</u>	<u>Func</u>	<u>2018-19</u> <u>Revised Budget</u>	<u>2018-19</u> <u>FYTD Activity</u>	<u>Unexpended</u> <u>Balance</u>	<u>Encumbered</u> <u>Amount</u>	<u>Unencumbered</u> <u>Balance</u>
51		CONCESSION - PANTHER BOARDS					
51	65	EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS		9.06	-9.06		-9.06
51	--	Revenue		9.06	-9.06		-9.06
			=====	=====			=====
51	--	CONCESSION - PANTHER BOARDS		9.06	-9.06		-9.06
			=====	=====			=====

<u>Fd</u>	<u>Fu</u>	<u>Func</u>	<u>2018-19</u> <u>Revised Budget</u>	<u>2018-19</u> <u>FYTD Activity</u>	<u>Unexpended</u> <u>Balance</u>	<u>Encumbered</u> <u>Amount</u>	<u>Unencumbered</u> <u>Balance</u>
70		STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND					
70	32	STUDENT ACTIVITIES	169,800.43	-48,450.61	218,251.04	5,756.11	212,494.93
70	--	Expense	169,800.43	-48,450.61	218,251.04	5,756.11	212,494.93
			=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
70	--	STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND	-169,800.43	48,450.61	-218,251.04	-5,756.11	-212,494.93
			=====	=====	=====	=====	=====

<u>Fd</u>	<u>Fu</u>	<u>Func</u>	<u>2018-19</u> <u>Revised Budget</u>	<u>2018-19</u> <u>FYTD Activity</u>	<u>Unexpended</u> <u>Balance</u>	<u>Encumbered</u> <u>Amount</u>	<u>Unencumbered</u> <u>Balance</u>
73		OPEB Trust - US Bank					
73	65	EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS		6,708.54	-6,708.54		-6,708.54
73	--	Revenue		6,708.54	-6,708.54		-6,708.54
73	25	BUSINESS OFFICE		762.64	-762.64		-762.64
73	--	Expense		762.64	-762.64		-762.64
73	--	OPEB Trust - US Bank		5,945.90	-5,945.90		-5,945.90

<u>Fd</u>	<u>Fu</u>	<u>Func</u>	<u>2018-19 Revised Budget</u>	<u>2018-19 FYTD Activity</u>	<u>Unexpended Balance</u>	<u>Encumbered Amount</u>	<u>Unencumbered Balance</u>
80		CLEARING FUNDS					
80	32	STUDENT ACTIVITIES	595,831.93	-5,485.68	601,317.61	29,030.42	572,287.19
80	--	Expense	595,831.93	-5,485.68	601,317.61	29,030.42	572,287.19
			=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
80	--	CLEARING FUNDS	-595,831.93	5,485.68	-601,317.61	-29,030.42	-572,287.19
			=====	=====	=====	=====	=====

<u>Fd Fu Func</u>	<u>2018-19 Revised Budget</u>	<u>2018-19 FYTD Activity</u>	<u>Unexpended Balance</u>	<u>Encumbered Amount</u>	<u>Unencumbered Balance</u>
Grand Revenue Totals	123,113,670.00	76,238,607.75	46,875,062.25		46,875,062.25
Grand Expense Totals	136,799,553.19	31,856,887.81	104,942,665.38	6,330,323.68	98,612,341.70
Grand Totals	13,685,883.19	44,381,719.94	58,067,603.13	6,330,323.68	51,737,279.45
	Loss	Profit	Loss	Loss	Loss

Number of Accounts: 3615

***** End of report *****